CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 21-0032 (First Reader)

Introduced by: The Council President, Councilmember Middleton At the request of: The Administration (Executive Office of the Mayor) Introduced and read first time: February 8, 2021 Assigned to: Ways and Means Committee REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES: City Solicitor, Department of Public Works, Department of Finance

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ORDINA	NCE concerning
-------------	----------------

2	Salary – Director of Public Works
3 4	FOR the purpose of establishing the salary of the Director of Public Works; and providing for a special effective date.
5	BY authority of
6	Article VI - Board of Estimates
7	Section 10(b)
8	Baltimore City Charter
9	(1996 Edition)
10	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That
11	(a) The annual salary of the Director of Public Works, an appointed municipal officer
12	who also serves as a member of the Board of Estimates, shall be \$245,000.
13	(b) This salary takes effect with the first pay period following the effective date of this
14	Ordinance.
15	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on date it is

16 enacted.